Step 2 — Connect the System
Important: Cabling and hardware configuration for the MicroHAWK ID-45 is similar to the MicroHAWK
ID-40. See the MicroHAWK ID Configuration Guide, MicroHAWK ID-40 Specification Sheet, and
MicroHAWK ID-45 Specification Sheet for more information.
ID-20 – Standalone USB Configuration
To Host
USB Type A
Plug

Important: Avoid excessive skew or pitch. Maximum skew is ±30°; maximum pitch is ±30°. The
illustration below shows approximate skew axis, pitch axis, and tilt axis.
MicroHAWK ID Part Number Structure
MicroHAWK ID part numbers follow the format 7ABX-YZZZ-LPPP.
7 = MicroHAWK.
Example Part Number: 7312-2000-1005
Description: MicroHAWK ID-30, Auto ID, IP54 Enclosure, 5V, USB, SXGA 1.2 Megapixel, Mono, High Density, Autofocus,
Red Outer LEDs, High Speed X-Mode Decoder.
(A) Model
1: Engine, No Case, USB
2: ID-20, IP40 Case, USB
3: ID-30, IP54 Case, 5V, USB
4: ID-40, IP65/67 Case, 24V, Ethernet
5: ID-45, IP65/67 Case, 24V, Ethernet
(B) Software
1: Auto ID
(X) Sensor
1: WVGA 0.3 Megapixel, Mono
2: SXGA, 1.2 Megapixel, Mono
3: QSXGA, 5 Megapixel, Color
(Y) Optics
0: Custom
1: Standard Density – 5 mm Focal Length
2: High Density – 8 mm Focal Length
3: Ultra-High Density / Long Range – 16 mm Focal Length
(ZZZ) Focus Distance
000: Autofocus
050: 50 mm = 1.96 in.
064: 64 mm = 2.51 in.
081: 81 mm = 3.18 in.
102: 102 mm = 4.02 in.
133: 133 mm = 5.23 in.
190: 190 mm = 7.48 in.
300: 300 mm = 11.81 in.
(L) Outer LED Color
0: N/A (Engine and ID-20)
1: Red
2: White
(PPP) Speed and Decoder
000: Standard Speed, 1D Decoder
001: High Speed, 1D Decoder
002: Standard Speed, 1D/2D Decoder
003: Standard Speed, X-Mode Decoder
004: High Speed, 1D/2D Decoder
005: High Speed, X-Mode Decoder
Notes:
• (A) Model: The MicroHAWK Engine is available for OEM-certified partners only.
• (L) Outer LED Color: Outer LEDs provide extra illumination. Base level illumination included with all readers.
• (PPP) Speed and Decoder: 1D omnidirectional decoding functionality is included with all readers. The 1D/2D Decoder
option is useful for printed labels. X-Mode is the full decoder package for 1D, 2D, DPM, and damaged symbols.
• Field Upgrades: Not available for optics or illumination due to factory settings for optical alignment, LED balancing, and
sealing for IP enclosure rating. However, the reader’s speed and decoder version are field-upgradeable via licenses.
Power Requirements and Pin Assignments
MicroHAWK ID-20: 5 VDC ± 5%, 350 mA @ 5 VDC (typ.)
MicroHAWK ID-30: 5 VDC ± 5%, 600 mA @ 5 VDC (typ.)
MicroHAWK ID-40: 4.75-30VDC, 200mV p-p max ripple, 150mA @ 24VDC (typ.)
MicroHAWK ID-45: 10-30VDC, 200mV p-p max ripple, 150mA @ 24VDC (typ.)
Important: See the MicroHAWK ID-20 / ID-30 / ID-40 / ID-45 User Manual for information about Omron
Microscan’s Isolation Mounting Kit (P/N 98-9000064-01) to eliminate ground loops or other external
electrical noise through your MicroHAWK ID-30, ID-40, or ID-45 reader.
MicroHAWK ID-20 Micro-USB Type B Socket
Pin Function
1 Vbus (5V)
2 D–
3 D+
4 N/C
5 Ground
MicroHAWK ID-30 High-Density 15-Pin Dsub
USB/Serial Socket
MicroHAWK ID-40 and ID-45 Connectors
Pin Function
1 +5VDC
2 TX232